RAJYA SABHA [25 August, 2000]

Total Health Expenditure
as % age of G.D.P.

SlI. No. Name of the country around 1995 1997
6. Australia 8.6 7.8
7. India 5.6 5.2

Source: 1. W.H.O. Report 1999—Making a Difference
2. W.H.O. Report 2000—Health Systems: Improving Performance

UMS for cities prone to Malaria

3469. DR. DASARINARAYANA RAO: Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to answer to Unstarred Question 1455, given in Rajya Sabha on 4th August, 2000 and state how many towns and cities covered under Urban Malaria Scheme (UMS) are located in Andhra Pradesh, with details of each town/city?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE [DR. (SHRIMATI) RITA VERM A]: In Andhra Pradesh, 8
Towns/Cities namely Hyderabad, Guntur, Vishakhapatnam, Warangal, Khammam, Nalgonda, Kurnool and Vijayawada are covered under Urban Malaria Scheme (UMS).

SIU study in ISM and H

3470. SHRIMATI BASANTI SARMA: Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) what are the details of the final report of CGHS dispensaries of Allopathic System of Medicine which was incorporated in the Annual Studies Programme of Staff Inspection Unit, Ministry of Finance in the year 1999;

(b) the res sons for non inclusion of CGHS dispensaries/Units/store depots/ hospitals of ISN and H in Annual Studies Programme of Staff Inspection Units, in the year 1997-98; and

(c) by when the Annual Studies Programme of ISU, in CGHS, ISM and H would be completed?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE [DR. (SHRIMATI) RITA VERM A]: (a) The final report of the Staff Inspection Unit (SIU) was received in November, 1999, and the same is under consideration of the Govt, at present as the SIU has recommended a few surplus posts in the cadre of Group 'C and Group 'D' categories.
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